A Resolution for the Borough of Highlands to support and participate in the Volunteer Tuition Credit Program (P.L. 1998, c. 145)

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth , deems it appropriate to enhance the recruitment and retention of volunteer firefighters and emergency medical volunteers in Highlands, NJ; and

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey has enacted P.L. 1998, c. 145 which permits municipal governments to allow their firefighting and emergency medical volunteers to take advantage of the Volunteer Tuition Credit Program at no cost to the municipal government.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough of Highlands, in the County of that the Volunteer Tuition Credit Program as set forth in P.L. 1998, c.145 is herewith adopted for the volunteer firefighters and emergency medical volunteers in the municipality; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Timothy Hill, Borough Administrator is herewith delegated the responsibility to administer the program and is authorized to enter into all agreements and to maintain files (which will be kept at the Municipal Clerks Office)of all documents as may be required under the P.L. 1998, c. 145, a copy of which is herewith made part of this resolution.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD		X	X			
KANE			X			
REDMOND						X
RYAN			X			
NOLAN	X		X			
					_	
ON CONSENT AGENDA YES x NO						

DATE: September 3, 2014

Carolyn Cummins	Rorough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-193 adopted by the Gove	erning
Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on September 3, 2014.	

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk	
BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK	_